11.  PROVIDE FLANGE CONNECTION JOINT EVERY 12M & ONE
DRAWING INDEX SIDE OF EVERY FITTING CONNECTION OR CHANGE OF LEGEND & SYMBOLS
DIRECTION.
SHEET NO. CONTENTS 12.  PROVIDE PIPE HANGER AT EVERY 2 MTRS, SWAY BRACE SYMBOLS DESCRIPTIONS SYMBOLS DESCRIPTIONS
AND CLEVIS SUPPORT AT EVERY 12 MTRS.
ABOVE GROUND PIPE
o000 | DRAWING INDEX, GENERAL NOTES, DESIGN CRITERIA, LEGENDS & — / &—= | [BOE CROUND PIFE / F——O—— | UPRIGHT SPRINKLER
SYMBOLS, EQUIPMENT SCHEDULE, ABBREVIATIONS 13.  PIPING TO BE SCH.# 40 BLACK IRON PIPE, FITTINGS ‘ 45 Kg ABC DRY CHEMICAL
50mm AND SMALLER SHALL BE SCREWED TYPE, 65mm O— PIPE UP AN FIRE EXTINGUISHER
F—0001 SITE DEVELOPMENT FIRE PROTECTION LAYOUT AND LARGER SHALL BE WELDED AND FLANGED TYPE. = CAPPED PIPE A 10 LBS HCFC 123 FIRE
— EXTINGUISHER
F—0101 GROUND FLOOR FIRE PROTECTION LAYOUT 14. ALL FIRE PROTECTION WORKS AND INSTALLATION SHALL
BE SUPERVISED BY A LICENSED MECHANICAL ENGINEER. C—— PIPE DOWN - DIRECTION OF FLOW
F-0102 SECOND FLOOR FIRE PROTECTION  LAYOUT 15.  ALL PIPE PENETRATION THRU CONCRETE, BEAM SHALL BE —D<— GATE VALVE 1 CONTINUOUS PIPE
PROVIDED WITH STEEL PIPE SLEEVE WITH 1 INCH
F-0103 THIRD FLOOR FIRE PROTECTION LAYOUT CIRCUMFERENTIAL CLEARANCE AND TO BE PROVIDED WITH —O— RISER NIPPLE ! |1 2| UNION PATENTE
AN APPROVED FIRE STOPPING MATERIAL.
F-0104 ROOF DECK FIRE PROTECTION LAYOUT L, CHECK VALVE Qg PRESSURE GAUGE WITH COCK
F—0201 PUMP ROOM LAYOUT 16.  THE SPRINKLER SYSTEM SHALL BE COMPLETE WITH
FOLLOWING ACCESSORIES: D= REMOTE INSPECTOR TEST VALVE FLOW SWITCH
F-0202 MISCELLANEOUS DETAILS (1 OF 3)
_WATER ALARM GONG I— END CAP FOR FUTURE CONNECTION c;[ﬁj HOSE VALVE HEADER
F—0203 MISCELLANEOUS DETAILS (2 OF 3) —REMOTE INSPECTOR TEST VALVE (RITV)
_LOW PRESSURE AUDIBLE ALARM wmm— FIRE HOSE CABINET :]chp FIRE PUMP CONTROLLER
—ZONE CONTROL VALVE ALONG WITH FLOW SWITCH AS
F-0204 | MISCELLANEOS DETALS (5 OF 3) PER NFPA 13, SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR EACH FLOOR Q PUMP [ J,, | JOCKEY PUMP CONTROLLER
FLOOR AS SHOWN IN DRAWINGS.
—ALL THE WATER FLOW SWITCH SHALL BE INTERLOCKED FLOW METER _i_ SUPERVISED 0S & Y GATE VALVE
GENERAL NOTES: TO FIRE ALARM PANEL.
¢ 2 2
SPRINKLER SYSTEM 17. THE LOWEST END OF THE SPRINKLER DRAIN PIPES SHALL ¢ ® t | PENDENT SPRINKLER P— | SIDEWALL SPRINKLER
HAVE VALVE WITH DRAIN PROVISIONS IN ALL THE FLOOR.
1. ALL WORKS HEREIN INCLUDED SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE FOLLOWING CODES & REGULATIONS: 18.  ALL THE TEST DESIGNS SHALL BE CONNECTED TO THE
THE FIRE CODE OF THE PHILIPPINES & REGULATIONS NEAREST FLOOR DRAINS. COORDINATE WITH PLUMBING EQUIPMENT SCHEDULE
NATIONAL BUILDING CODE OF THE PHILIPPINES CONTRACTOR.
PSME — PHILIPPINE SOCIETY OF MECHANICAL ENGINEERS PUMP RATING MOTOR RATING
NFPA 10 — STANDARD FOR PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHER 19. INSPECTORS TEST POINTS TO BE PROVIDED AT THE
Ngﬁgl N1K3LE_R SSTYASh%[EJt\ARD FOR THE INSTALLATION OF REMOTE POINTS. MARK QTy. SERVICE TYPE LOCATION | cap. REMARKS
NFPA 14 — STANDARD FOR THE INSTALLATION OF 20. ALL THE FIRE PROTECTION INSTALLATION SHALL BE (GPM) TP (ft) RPM | HP | VOLTS | PH Rz
STANDPIPE AND HOSE SYSTEM SUITABLE FOR SEISMIC CONDITION. THE SEISMIC TYPE
NFPA 20 — STANDARD FOR THE INSTALLATION OF INSTALLATION DETAILS FOR ALL SUPPORTS SHALL BE
STATIONARY FIRE PUMP APPROVED BY CONTRACTOR EMPLOYED APPROVED VERTICAL TURBINE PUMP SHALL BE COMPLETE WITH DISCHARGE
NFPA 101 — LIFE SAFETY CODE SPECIALIST. HEAD ASSEMBLY, AIR RELFASE VALVE, PRESSURE GAUGE,
NEPA 5000 — BUILDING CONSTRUCTION AND SAFETY CODE COUPLED TO AN ELECTRIC MOTOR W/ WPl ENCLOSURE 445TP
UNDERWRITERS LABORATORIES, INC. (UL) 21. LATERAL BRACES SHOULD BE PROVIDED WITHIN 0.60M (2 - 1 FIRE PUMP VERTICAL sUMP ROOM | 500 268 1770 50 380 3 50 FRAME & OTHER STANDARD ACCESSORIES, THE PUMP SHALL
FACTORY MUTUAL (FM) FT.) FROM THE PIPE CHANGES IN DIRECTION FOR PIPE TURBINE DELIVER 150% OF RATED CAPACITY AT A PRESSURE OF NOT
- LESS THAN 65 % OF THE RATED PRESSURE, UL/FM APPROVED.
ASTM — AMERICAN SOCIETY FOR TESTING AND MATERIALS RUNS LONGER THAN 1-8M (6 FT.) IT SHOULD BE SPACED FIRE PUMP SHALL BE CONNECTED TO THE EMERGENCY
NEMA — NATIONAL ELECTRICAL MANUFACTURERS MAXIMUM 12.20M (40 FT.) CENTER OF THE PIPE. LATERAL CENERATOR
ASSOCIATION BRACES SHOULD BE PROVIDED WITHIN 1.80M (6 FT.) OF '
THE PIPE END. (FEEDMAIN AND CROSSMAIN) SUBMERSIBLE PUMP, ELECTRIC DRIVEN MOTOR, COMPLETE WITH
STANDARD ACCESSORIES, UL/FM APPROVED. JOCKEY PUMP
2. TAHLEL YFVSEDKESSH&LNTBRE\C%ECl#ATUESDT 'EECESELEYCF?E%FE%HQTQE YEV(')TF': 22.  PROVIDE NOTIFICATION/ROAD MARKINGS OF FIRE LANE FOR JP 1 JOCKEY PUMP | SUBMERSIBLE | PUMP ROOM | 10 291 3500 2 380 3 60 SHALL BE CONNECTED LOAD TO THE EMERGENCY GENERATOR,
THE EXACT LOCATION & DIMENSION OF ALL REQUIRED FIRE TRUCKS ALONG FIRE DEPARTMENT CONNECTION. ENCLOSURE SHALL BE AS PER MANUFACTURER
WALL & DOOR OPENINGS. 23.  AUTOMATIC AIR RELEASE VALVE SHALL BE PROVIDED @ RECOMMERDATION.
" GHEST POINT OF SYSTEM PIPING TO EVACUATE AR FIRE PUMP CONTROLLER SHALL BE SUITED FOR FIRE PUMP
3. EXACT LOCATION OF ALL SPRINKLER HEADS SHALL BE FROM SYSTEM SPECIFICATION REQUIREMENTS. IT SHALL BE WYE DELTA REDUCED
COORDINATED WITH ARCHITECTURAL CEILING LAYOUT & SHALL BE VOLTAGE STARTING OPEN DURING TRANSITION FROM START TO
SUBJECTED TO BOTH ARCHITECTS AND FIRE ~ PROTECTION FPC 1 CONTROLLER - PUMP ROOM - - - - 380 3 60 RUN, CONTROLLERS SHALL BE FLOOR MOUNTED ON NEMA TYPE
ENGINEERS APPROVAL. 4 ENCLOSURE TO INCLUDE PUMP OPERATING PILOT LIGHTS,
PUMP FAIL TO START, PUMP OVERLOAD, ALARM, TEST TIMER
4. LOCATION OF THE DRAIN PIPES SHALL BE COORDINATED WITH DESIGN CRITERIA: AUTOMATIC FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM WITH SOLENOID VALVE. UL/FM APPROVED.
PLUMBING CONTRACTOR. 1. FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM SHALL BE HYDRAULICALLY CALCULATED BASED ON THE FOLLOWING JOCKEY PUMP CONTROLLER SHALL BE SUITED FOR JOCKEY
5. LOCATION & MOUNTING OF FIRE HOSE CABINET SHALL BE CRITERIA E}JR%FCJ|TSPBERCE';%;'Ogvggfgg%gﬂf' IlZ’TRI-ZSSHé%'IiElNSCngIE THE
COORDINATED WITH ARCHITECTURAL FINISHES &BE SUBJECTED OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION: BUSINESS JPC 1 CONTROLLER - PUMP ROOM - - - - 380 3 60 RUNNING PERIOD TIMER. ALL NEMA TYPE ENCLOSURE. PRESSURE
BE SUBJECTED TO BOTH THE ARCHITECTS & FIRE PROTECTION RECORDER, POWDER ON PILOT LIGHTS AND OTHER ACCESSORIES
ENGINEERS APPROVAL. HAZARD OCCUPANCY LIGHT HAZARD ; :
UL/FM APPROVED.
6.  SIZE OF RISER NIPPLE SHALL CONFORM TO THE PIPE SCHEDULE DESIGN DISCHARGE DENSITY 0.1 GPM/FT?
DELINEATED IN NFPA 13.
DESIGN AREA 1500 FT? ABBREVIATIONS
7. %;ER FLOW PROVING DEVICES SHALL BE OF THE APPROVED VAX AREA PER SPRINKLER S
HOSE ALLOWANCE 100 GPM ABBREVIATION DESCRIPTION ABBREVIATION DESCRIPTION ABBREVIATION DESCRIPTION
8. ALL FLOOR CONTROL VALVES FOR THE SYSTEM SHALL BE:
1 . WFS WATER FLOW SWITCH GPM GALLONS PER MINUTE FPCP FIRE PUMP CONTROL PANEL
o INDVIDUALLY SUPERVISED AND MONITORED SUCH THAT 2. SPRINKLER HEAD SHALL HAVE A } NOMINAL ORIFICE AND A TEMPERATURE RATING OF 155 F.
THE CLOSING OF ANY PARTICULAR VALVE WILL RAISE ” ACV ALARM CHECK VALVE JPC JOCKEY PUMP CONTROLLER F FLEXIBLE CONNECTOR
A VISUAL AND AUDIO ALARM IN THE MAIN FIRE ALARM 3. DROP NIPPLE SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF T
PANEL LOCATED IN THE COMMAND AND CONTROL BV BALL VALVE C/W COMPLETE WITH SS SUPERVISORY SWITCH
CENTER PINPOINTING THE VALVE.
oV GATE VALVE M METER u/G UNDERGROUND
b.  LOCATED IN AREAS SUCH THAT THEY ARE EASILY
ACCESSIBLE TO AUTHORIZED PERSONNEL FOR FDC FIRE DEPARTMENT CONNECTION PRV PRESSURE RELIEF VALVE ACV ALARM CHECK VALVE
MAINTENANCE AND EMERGENCY OPERATION.
FHC FIRE HOSE CABINET TYP TYPICAL T/A TO ABOVE
% FF),F;(S)\S/RE ?EREU F%X'/ELLLE/BEUﬁm%OEXFJ,E,LNS%NF(J)glNATLSL_ SERVICES PG PRESSURE GAUGE eV CHECK VALVE FC FLUSHING CONNECTION
ITC INSPECTOR TEST CONNECTION RN RISER NIPPLE F/A FROM ABOVE
10.  ALL PIPE PENETRATION THRU WALLS/FIRE RATED WALLS
SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH STEEL PIPE SLEEVE WITH 1 AFSS AUTOMATIC FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM
INCH. CIRCUMFERENTIAL CLEARANCE AND TO BE PROVIDED
WITH AN APPROVED FIRE STOPPING MATERIAL.
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SEAL

T 80MM TO 150MM
? : ; T NOTE:
| i = £ < < 1.) ALTERNATIVE CONNECTION IS THRU
: * . £ ) THE USE OF BOLTED MECHANICAL
90" ELBOW 8 BRANCH CONNECTION SIMILAR TO
/) | N\ | o]
\ PIPE PASSING CLOSE NIPPLE - —~_ A\ = > (@ VICTAULIC MECHANICAL TEE".
THROUGH R.C. (/" /- N/ 2.) PIPE SLEEVE SHALL HAVE
~PIPE SLEEVE FLOOR SLAB M @w\\.“;‘ L m A MIN. OF SCH. 40 B.I PIPE
SILICON FOAM DROP NIPPLE
PENETRATION
NOTE ‘ ] [ ‘ [ T P L A T‘
4 PIPES PASSING THRU BEAMS ARE NOT BRANCH SPRING
REQUIRED TO HAVE SILICON FOAM LINE “ \ }ﬁ\z%g{v@ngBARTAECIELCA)CT)R
PENETRATION SEAL. COUPLING o ) S
SPRNG . N7 — GATE VALVE
—— \%O RETANER ¢ e ) RETAINER - H ‘ SEE NOTE
L <C /
15 =
PIPE PASSING THROUGH RECESS CUP _ - | R ile FIRE_HOSE
| R.C. CHB WALL SPRINKLER E ﬁ‘% COUPLING
o HEAD e SPRINKLER S i |
| | HEAD 5 male T
IS
CEILING LINE S 1L 25mm MAX 5
PIPE SIZE SLEEVE SIZE PIPE SIZE SLEEVE SIZE = EVERS LR éESS%')DE S
(MM) (MM) (MM) (MM) | 75mmg | EXPLODED VIEW /. STELL STAIR LANDING
25 50 80 125 '
32 65 100 200
0 50 o 200 ~ PIPE SLEEVE
50 100 150 200 1]
65 125 200 300

NOTE :
ELEVATION 1. ALTERNATIVE CONNECTION IS THRU THE USE OF BOLTED MECHANICAL BRANCH
CONNECTION SIMILAR TO MECHANICAL TEE
2. THE USE OF THREADOLET BRANCH CONNECTION FOR SMALLER PIPE SIZES
FROM 2° T0 1" IS ACCEPTABLE.
3. THE USE OF WELDOLET BRANCH CONNECTION FOR PIPE SIZES 2—1/2" IS ACCEPTABLE

T PIPE SLEEVE DETAIL 2 SPRINKLER HEAD DETAIL 3. DRY STANDPIPE RISER DETAIL L. CROSSMAIN TO BRANCHLINE CONNECTION DETALL
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88.9mm
=
100 MM¢ FIRE LINE LKEY WRENCH
@b A AN L q% i Og OVER
CEILING LINE PIPE CHASE /SLEEVE 5 © OVER SCREW
[ | [ | <
& — EXPANSION SHIELD c —
: - e , T 7 T 7 d : o
(@) Jou
g | | | SRl Sl :
- A MY ) PIPE SLEEVE = = = = 100MM2 x 65MM2 x 65MMg
P — i T /200 , , 200, 2-WAY AFSS/DSP FIRE DEPT.
SRANCH LINE 350 390 INLET W/ CAP & CHAIN ~ T-BOLT
§ §ﬁﬂﬂﬂ§ ADJUSTABLE
- U RING HANGER 76.2mm
GLASS BULB (CARBON STEEL S E C T I O N
EXTENDED COVERAGE FLAT BAR) 111.2mm
HORIZONTAL SIDEWALL — ~——CONCRETE WALL O ) COVER TAPE FOR
381 mm THK. WALL { O 100MM@ x 65MM@ x 65MM@ 7
ESCUTCHEON — ‘ (@ @ @ @ 2-WAY FIRE DEPT. INLET W/ DUAL SWITCH = RETARD
 SPRINKLER PIPE— : = = CAP & CHAIN ACTUATOR COLLAR ¥ H ADJUSTMENT
s |l ) ' ) 12mm CONDUIT = !v)vl/stHERs
> HOLE
PIPE SIZE ROD SIZE SIZE OF STEEL PIPE SIZE ROD SIZE | SIZE OF STEEL SADDLE SPRING
(MM) (MM) FLAT BAR  (MM) (MM) (MM) FLAT BAR (MM) NGL RESET SPRING L 5 ~ 3
15 10 3.2x25 65 12 5x32 .
20 10 3.2x25 80 12 5x32 | 100 MM@ MOUNTING PLATE SADDLE GASKET
N 25 10 3.2x25 100 16 5x32 I~ —~ | ‘ IJ LOCATOR ~ VANE GASKET
S 1 ; : | romoow semn
50 10 3.2x25 200 22 5x50 \V V

ISOMETRIC VIEW ELEVATION

/5 SIDEWALL SPRINKLER DETAIL /6 PIPE HANGER DETAIL /7 FIRE DEPARTMENT CONNECTION DETAIL /8 WATER FLOW SWITCH DETAIL
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IF NOT OVER 609.6mm (247)

U

"U” TYPE HANGER
FOR CROSS MAIN
AND FEED MAIN

W

"V TYPE HANGER ADJUSTABLE
FOR BRANCH LINE CLIP FOR

BRANCH LINE

g

_ ADJUSTABLE SWIVEL CENTER I-BEAM
CoTYPE CLAME 'RING HANGER WITH CLAMP FOR BRANCH
STRAP EXPANSION SHIELD LINE

!

SIDE BEAM
ADJUSTABLE

ADJUSTABLE FLAT
IRON HANGER

\ri7 -~ EXPANSION SHIELD
e

A\

——BOTTOM OF SLAB

%<7ROUND BAR

=
Q:EE FLAT BAR ROUND BAR
LOWER UPPER

E} 65 48 x32 | 48x32 | 127

80 48x32 | 48x32 | 127

—  FLAT BAR 100 48x32 | 64X32 | 159

72 PIPE 150 48 x 32 | 6.4 X 32 19

200 48 x32 | 64X32 | 254

~—G.l. PIPE

/1, ACCEPTABLE TYPES OF SWAY BRACING

/2> ACCEPTABLE TYPES OF HANGER

/3 ADJUSTABLE CLEVIS PIPE HANGER DETAIL

/5, ROOF MANIFOLD CONNECTION DETAIL
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| SwiTeH ) b ~ P = r 2 T
ASSEMBLY 2]
LOCK WASHER
|
|
FLAT WASHER
. ROOF APEX o o T
(((( ¥ +15400MM T T Pl £ & rod>
((((((/ ‘ SLEEVE ® = e .
HOOK 17> = 25mm@ ITC DRAIN RISER
BOLT (/s ~ OUTER 3 2
2 LOCKNUT i | 65mm@ (2 NOS.) z |
INNER ROOF MANIFOLD PART OF
— 100mm@ DRY STANDPIPE N £
MOUNTING LOCKNUT L ROOF DECK 0 ROOF DECK
BRACKET INDENTATION @ Q5000 2 ITC 1
© VALVE STEM B | EoB & & CROSSMAN o I o CROSSMAN o o b CROSSMAN o o s
oy v Y/ Y/ Y/ il Y Y/ V, v Y v |
2 OBéN PART OF PART OF
FOR SMALLER VALVES 50mm@ DRAIN PIPE RISER ' ; | LAY 6 g OFFICE OF THE CHIEF OFFICE OF THE CHIEF— . = -
B REGULATOR REGULATOR &
S L THIRD FLOOR LINE : L / mi=IliE :
Y FBL00MM | e |=
o | zem S o &1 CROSSMAN o o | o CROSSMAN o g aiR! 5 o5z
f%w*q | v v Y/ Y il AR/ iz il v o
o K — e KH )
il ’/ ' TECHNICAL REGULATION ~a? DEPUTY ADMINISTRATOR— .~ =
| | HALLYAY—4 | AREA | /| X  OFFICE (TRA) . |3
%BMM eron o , SECOND FLOOR LINE | / ) s mi'=N &
CONNECTION Ij | :
o — I o CROSSMAN o ; _ 5 CROSSMAN o ¢ g CROSSWAN o o % 31|
| hes [ ¥ v % v, VAR ’ e
o e 650 \ \ \ \ KH | I =
PLUNGER S | v |- FH H
S TAP TO DRAIN Jm 4 RVA M Q ] VA
L /| B 0
REFER TO PLUMBING PLANS PART OF R 7 / o STS’GEFE gERVI or i PART OF
FROM PUMP ROOM SERVICE ENTRANCE HALLWAY—2 N4 Ny EQULATION. ARER COVERED PARKING
. CROUREFER)TO Fr0101 ' —1 9
NOTE: S ¥ T0900MM i NS AP TO DRAIN
(o) N ,
INDENTATION @ | & DRIVEWAY , o
1. VALVES ARE } . T &e AP TO DRAIN REFER TO PLUMBING PLANS
VALVE STEM
SHOWN IN FULL \ REFER TO PLUMBING PLANS
OPEN POSITION. }BS%AEADCES FROM LEFT TO RIGHT:
100mm@ AFSS FDC LINE
FOR LARGER VALVES 100mm@ DRY STANDPIPE
REFER TO 1/F-0001
FOR CONTINUATION
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